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CENTRO INDUSTRIAL DO RIO DE JANEIRO – CIRJ 
CONSELHO DE ADMINISTRAÇÃO – QUADRIÊNIO 2020 | 2024 

Mandato: 14/10/2020 a 13/10/2024 
 

1 EDUARDO EUGENIO GOUVÊA VIEIRA EFETIVO 

2 CARLOS FERNANDO GROSS EFETIVO 

3 RAUL EDUARDO DAVID DE SANSON EFETIVO 

4 ANDRÉ BIER GERDAU JOHANNPETER EFETIVO 

5 ANTONIO CARLOS VILELA EFETIVO 

6 CARLOS FERNANDO DE CARVALHO EFETIVO 

7 CARLOS FREDERICO QUEIROZ DE AGUIAR EFETIVO 

8 DALTON CARESTIATO EFETIVO 

9 DAVID KLABIN EFETIVO 

10 DELCIO SANDI EFETIVO 

11 DIOGO GUTTMAN MARIANI EFETIVO 

12 EDUARDO DE SALLES BARTOLOMEO EFETIVO 

13 HENRIQUE OSORIO DE ALBUQUERQUE SANTOS EFETIVO 

14 HUGO AQUINO FILHO EFETIVO 

15 ISAAC PLACHTA EFETIVO 

16 JOAQUIM FRANCISCO MONTEIRO DE CARVALHO NETO EFETIVO 

17 JÚLIO CÉSAR TALON EFETIVO 

18 LUIZ CARLOS RIZO EFETIVO 

19 MARCO ANTONIO SALTINI EFETIVO 

20 NOUR EDDINE BOUHASSOUN EFETIVO 

21 ROBERTO IGNACIO BETANCOURT EFETIVO 

22 CARLOS AUGUSTO DI GIORGIO SOBRINHO EFETIVO 

23 MAURO RIBEIRO VIEGAS FILHO EFETIVO 

24 ANTONIO CESAR BERENGUER BITTENCOURT GOMES EFETIVO 

25 WALTER DE SÁ CAVALCANTE EFETIVO 

26 CELSO MATTOS EFETIVO 

27 MAURO CUSTÓDIO VAREJÃO EFETIVO 

28 JOÃO PONTUAL DE ARRUDA FALCÃO EFETIVO 

29 FABRÍCIO BIONDO EFETIVO 

30 CARLOS EDUARDO DE SÁ BAPTISTA EFETIVO 

31 TIERES RODRIGUES FILHO EFETIVO 

32 SÉRGIO KUNIO YAMAGATA  EFETIVO 

33 DÉBORA CARIDE DE CARVALHO  EFETIVO 

34 JOSÉ ROSENBERG FURER EFETIVO 

35 EDUARDO CHAMUSCA DE AZEVEDO EFETIVO 

36 OSCAR LUIZ ROMÃO OLIVEIRA EFETIVO 

37 ABRAHÃO ROBERTO KAUFFMANN EFETIVO 

38 SILVIO FERREIRA DE CARVALHO JÚNIOR EFETIVO 

39 RICARDO FERNANDO GUADAGNIN EFETIVO 

40 THIAGO CARDOSO FONTAINE  EFETIVO 

41 SILVIA MARIA SOARES COELHO LANTIMANT EFETIVO 

42 JOSÉ MARIA DE MELLO FIRMO EFETIVO 

43 ROBERTO LEVERONE EFETIVO 

44 JOÃO MAURÍCIO DE LIMA FILHO EFETIVO 

45 JOSÉ OTAVIO CARNEIRO DE CARVALHO EFETIVO 

46 SOLANGE MARIA FAGUNDES DE SOUZA CARVALHO EFETIVO 

47 CÉLIO SCHWARTZ EFETIVO 

48 JERONYMO COIMBRA BUENO FILHO EFETIVO 

49 ANTÔNIO FERNANDO PINHEIRO DA SILVA  EFETIVO 

50 FRANCIS BOGOSSIAN EFETIVO 
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51 JÖRG THOMAS WAGNER EFETIVO 

52 PEDRO GROSSI JÚNIOR EFETIVO 

53 DOUGLAS ROBINSON MARTINS EFETIVO 

54 SCHALOM GRIMBERG  EFETIVO 

55 MAURÍCIO STOLLE BAHR  EFETIVO 

56 JORGE CASTANHEIRA DA SILVA EFETIVO 

57 AUGUSTO CEZAR TAVARES BAIÃO EFETIVO 

58 VIRGÍLIO ALMEIDA SANTOS FILHO EFETIVO 

59 PHILIPPE DIDIER BLANCHARD EFETIVO 

60 MARCELO OAZEN EFETIVO 

   

01 MARCUS VINICIUS BRAGA RUMEN SUPLENTE 

02 LUIZ CARLOS RENAUX SUPLENTE 

03 GERALDO RIBEIRO DO VALLE HAENEL SUPLENTE 

04 ÁLVARO CÉSAR DA COSTA RIBEIRO SUPLENTE 

05 CARLOS ALBERTO LANCIA SUPLENTE 

06 MARCELO DIAB ELIAS KAIUCA SUPLENTE 

07 PAULO ROBERTO DINIS MARQUES SUPLENTE 

08 FELIPE MEIER SUPLENTE 

09 ALDEIR DE CARVALHO SUPLENTE 

10 MARCELO DA SILVA PORTO SUPLENTE 

11 ROGÉRIA CARVALHO MAROCLO SUPLENTE 

12 RENATA GOMES DAFLON DOS SANTOS SUPLENTE 

13 SUSANNA BUSCHLE ROMARIZ SUPLENTE 

14 FRANCISCO LOUREIRO MUNIZ SUPLENTE 

15 RODRIGO BARROSO GUIMARÃES SUPLENTE 

16 ANA PAULA GONÇALVES  SUPLENTE 

17 JORGE JOSÉ ALMEIDA DE SÁ KAPPAUN  SUPLENTE 

18 ERIC GARCIA BILHERI DA COSTA  SUPLENTE 

19 YASSUO IMAI SEGUNDO  SUPLENTE 

20 IGOR FERNANDES SERCIO SUPLENTE 

21 MAURO LUIS LAPA E SILVA  SUPLENTE 

22 RODRIGO MAGALHÃES DO VALE SUPLENTE 

23 SAMIR FERREIRA DE CARVALHO  SUPLENTE 

24 RUBERVAL BALDINI  SUPLENTE 

25 ISADORA LANDAU REMY  SUPLENTE 

26 ÁLVARO SELVATI DA ROCHA  SUPLENTE 

27 DANIEL ADOLPHO DA SILVA JÚNIOR SUPLENTE 

28 MÁRIO LÚCIO CRISTOVAM SILVA SUPLENTE 

29 HIPÓLITO ELÁDIO RODRIGUEZ FONTENLA SUPLENTE 

30 GERALDO SILVEIRA FILHO SUPLENTE 
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CENTRO INDUSTRIAL DO RIO DE JANEIRO – CIRJ 
CONSELHO FISCAL – QUADRIÊNIO 2020 | 2024 

Mandato: 14/10/2020 a 13/10/2024 

 
1 LUIZ CÉSIO DE SOUZA CAETANO ALVES EFETIVO 

2 ARMANDO BRASIL SALGADO EFETIVO 

3 SERGIO CARLOS RAMALHO EFETIVO 

4 ALCEIR JOSÉ CORRÊA EFETIVO 

5 HENRIQUE BALBINO SEITA EFETIVO 

6 HENRIQUE ANTÔNIO NORA OLIVEIRA LIMA JÚNIOR SUPLENTE 

7 AIDEI DOS SANTOS LISBOA SUPLENTE 

8 EDÉZIO GONZALEZ MENON SUPLENTE 

9 MARIA FERNANDA HIPÓLITO CHAVES SUPLENTE 

10 WALDIR DOS SANTOS JÚNIOR SUPLENTE 
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CENTRO INDUSTRIAL DO RIO DE JANEIRO – CIRJ 
DIRETORIA DO CIRJ – QUADRIÊNIO 2020 | 2024 

Mandato: 14/10/2020 a 13/10/2024 
 

1 EDUARDO EUGENIO GOUVÊA VIEIRA PRESIDENTE 

2 CARLOS FERNANDO GROSS 1º VICE-PRESIDENTE 

3 RAUL EDUARDO DAVID DE SANSON 2º VICE-PRESIDENTE 

4 ANDRÉ BIER GERDAU JOHANNPETER VICE-PRESIDENTE 

5 ANTONIO CARLOS VILELA VICE-PRESIDENTE 

6 CARLOS FERNANDO DE CARVALHO VICE-PRESIDENTE 

7 CARLOS FREDERICO QUEIROZ DE AGUIAR VICE-PRESIDENTE 

8 DALTON CARESTIATO VICE-PRESIDENTE 

9 DAVID KLABIN VICE-PRESIDENTE 

10 DELCIO SANDI VICE-PRESIDENTE 

11 DIOGO GUTTMAN MARIANI VICE-PRESIDENTE 

12 EDUARDO DE SALLES BARTOLOMEO VICE-PRESIDENTE 

13 HENRIQUE OSORIO DE ALBUQUERQUE SANTOS VICE-PRESIDENTE 

14 HUGO AQUINO FILHO VICE-PRESIDENTE 

15 ISAAC PLACHTA VICE-PRESIDENTE 

16 JOAQUIM FRANCISCO MONTEIRO DE CARVALHO NETO VICE-PRESIDENTE 

17 JÚLIO CÉSAR TALON VICE-PRESIDENTE 

18 LUIZ CARLOS RIZO VICE-PRESIDENTE 

19 MARCO ANTONIO SALTINI VICE-PRESIDENTE 

20 NOUR EDDINE BOUHASSOUN VICE-PRESIDENTE 

21 ROBERTO IGNACIO BETANCOURT VICE-PRESIDENTE 

22 CARLOS AUGUSTO DI GIORGIO SOBRINHO DIRETOR 

23 MAURO RIBEIRO VIEGAS FILHO DIRETOR 

24 ANTONIO CESAR BERENGUER BITTENCOURT GOMES DIRETOR 

25 WALTER DE SÁ CAVALCANTE DIRETOR 

26 CELSO MATTOS DIRETOR 

27 MAURO CUSTÓDIO VAREJÃO DIRETOR 

   

01 JOÃO PONTUAL DE ARRUDA FALCÃO SUPLENTE 

02 FABRÍCIO BIONDO SUPLENTE 

03 CARLOS EDUARDO DE SÁ BAPTISTA SUPLENTE 

04 TIERES RODRIGUES FILHO SUPLENTE 

05 SÉRGIO KUNIO YAMAGATA  SUPLENTE 

06 DÉBORA CARIDE DE CARVALHO  SUPLENTE 

07 JOSÉ ROSENBERG FURER SUPLENTE 

08 EDUARDO CHAMUSCA DE AZEVEDO SUPLENTE 

09 OSCAR LUIZ ROMÃO OLIVEIRA SUPLENTE 

10 ABRAHÃO ROBERTO KAUFFMANN SUPLENTE 

11 SILVIO FERREIRA DE CARVALHO JÚNIOR SUPLENTE 

12 RICARDO FERNANDO GUADAGNIN SUPLENTE 

13 THIAGO CARDOSO FONTAINE  SUPLENTE 

14 SILVIA MARIA SOARES COELHO LANTIMANT SUPLENTE 

15 JOSÉ MARIA DE MELLO FIRMO SUPLENTE 

16 ROBERTO LEVERONE SUPLENTE 

17 JOÃO MAURÍCIO DE LIMA FILHO SUPLENTE 

18 JOSÉ OTAVIO CARNEIRO DE CARVALHO SUPLENTE 

19 SOLANGE MARIA FAGUNDES DE SOUZA CARVALHO SUPLENTE 

20 CÉLIO SCHWARTZ SUPLENTE 

 


